

05.11.2019

Present: Plaintiff Smt Reena Devi.

Summons could not be issued to defendant upon his address at Indira Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh as PF & RC was not filed by plaintiff.

In the interest of justice one more opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing PF & RC for issuing summons to defendant to be served through Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh returnable on **29.01.2020.**

Steps be taken within a week.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/05.11.2019