

8)
CS DJ ADJ/124/2019
REENA DEVI
Versus
MOHD RASHID KHAN

03.09.2020

At 10:43 a.m.

Present: Advocate Shri S.K. Mishra, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.

Summons could not be issued to defendant as PF and RC was not filed by plaintiff in compliance of order dated 29.01.2020.

Fresh summons be issued on filing of PF for effecting service through Whatsapp, e-mail and ordinary process returnable on **04.11.2020.**

**Announced in open Court
On 03.09.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi**