

6)

CS DJ ADJ/124/2019

REENA DEVI

Versus

MOHD RASHID KHAN

CNR No. **DLSW01-001801-2019**

23.01.2021

At 10:37 a.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Salman Khan, proxy for Advocate Shri Ayub Khan for defendant.

Written statement has been placed in the drop box and copy thereof is stated to have been sent to plaintiff/counsel through Whatsapp and post.

Advance copy of replication, if any, be supplied to defendant/counsel and matter is adjourned to **30.03.2021** for examination of parties and settlement of issues.

Announced in the open Court
On 23.01.2021

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi

At 12:13 p.m.

Advocate Shri Satyender Kajla, Ld. LAC for plaintiff has appeared and noted next date of hearing.

Announced in the open Court
On 23.01.2021

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi