

18

CS DJ ADJ 124/19

REENA DEVI Vs. MOHD RASHID KHAN

**13.04.2023**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon).**

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Ayub Khan, Ld. Counsel for Defendant  
along with Defendant.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up the matter for purpose already fixed/further proceedings on **13.07.2023**.

**(Reader)**  
**13.04.2023**