

15

CS DJ ADJ 124/19

REENA DEVI Vs. MOHD RASHID KHAN

13.07.2023

Present : Sh. Satyendra Kajla, ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Sh. Shan Mohammad, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter was fixed for PE, however, ld. ld. LAC for plaintiff submitted that he wishes to amend the suit as the cause of action is stated to have been arisen in Lucknow and not Delhi.

As the matter was fixed for PE and no steps have been taken by the plaintiff to lead PE and plaintiff is given last and final opportunity to lead PE on the next date.

Put up for PE on **21.09.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
13.07.2023