

21

CS DJ ADJ 124/19

REENA DEVI Vs. MOHD RASHID KHAN

21.09.2023

Present : Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Id. LAC for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff (PW) Smt. Reena Devi in person.
Sh. Ayub Khan, Id. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant Mohd. Rashid Khan in person.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment to lead PE on the ground that the plaintiff has been diagnosed with brain tumor and has come to the court today only. He seeks some time to prepare the evidence with the plaintiff. He also submits that he would not be filing any application for amendment and let the matter be decided on merits.

Considering the submissions, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead evidence.

To come up for PE on **20.12.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
21.09.2023