

20

CS DJ ADJ 124/19

REENA DEVI Vs. MOHD RASHID KHAN

20.12.2023

Present : Sh. Satyendra Kajla, ld. LAC for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
Ms. Aatika, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Be awaited.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
20.12.2023

At 12.45 PM

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Aatika, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment
for cross examination of the witness as main counsel is not
available today.

Considering the submissions, last and final
opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross examine the
witness subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff on
the next date.

To come up for PE on **27.03.2024.**

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
20.12.2023