

21

CS DJ ADJ 124/19

REENA DEVI Vs. MOHD RASHID KHAN

27.03.2024

Present : Ms. Sajma Parveen, ld. Counsel for plaintiff (VC)
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ayub Khan, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks short pass over as she is
on the way.

Be awaited.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.03.2024

At 12.09 AM

Present : Ms. Sajma Parveen, ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ayub Khan, ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of ld. Counsel for
plaintiff. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to lead DE as
she has recently been engaged and needs some time to go through the
file. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply attested copy of
evidence affidavit to ld. Counsel for defendant in advance.

Considering the submissions, let one more opportunity
be granted to the plaintiff to lead PE.

To come up for PE on **03.07.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.03.2024